Hercules Series, Page 1 Part No. 98–002 Rev. 1.1WWW.GALAXYPWR.COM
The Hercules Series are the highest
performance half brick DC/DC converters in
the industry with:
Output Current up to 60 Amperes
Parallel up to 5 units
Pin Programmable Output Voltage
200 Watts @ 100° Baseplate

between the – SENSE pins on the converters in a
parallel configuration low.  The best approach is to
connect the – SENSE pins together with as large of an
etch as possible (250 milliohms maximum
recommended) and then run a single set of sense leads
to the remote sense point at the load.
Hercules Series, Page 8 Part No. 98–002 Rev. 1.1WWW.GALAXYPWR.COM
155 Flanders Road  Westborough, MA 01581
508–870–9775  Fax: 508–870–9796
e–mail: galaxy@galaxypwr.com
website: http://www.galaxypwr.com
© Copyright 2000 Galaxy Power.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Output Max Efficiency
Number Voltage Current  (Typ)
GPH5V0-40 5.0V 40 A 85%
GPH5V0-30 5.0V 30 A 86%
GPH3V3-50 3.3V 50 A 81%
GPH3V3-40 3.3V 40 A 82%
* Heatsinks required: available on request.  See table on page 5.
PACKAGE DETAIL
J1
2.400 Max

N/C .040 round
–Vin .040 round
+Vin .040 round
Signal Pins (25 mils sq.)
Pin Designation
1 -Sense
2 SYNC
3 MODOK_L
4 OTW_L
5 Voltage Adjust
6 Enable_L
7 Current Share
8 + Sense
Model Output Max Efficiency
Number Voltage Current  (Typ)
GPH2V2-60 2.2V 60 A 74%
GPH2V2-40 2.2V 40 A 75%
GPH1V5-60 1.5V 60 A 67%
GPH1V5-40 1.5V 40 A 68%
Galaxy Power Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that
the products conform to this data sheet and are free from
material and workmanship defects for a period of two (2)
years from the date of manufacture, if this product is used